Fair values of energy derivatives are estimated by reference in part to published price quotations in active markets
and in part by using valuation techniques. More detail on the assumptions used in determining fair valuations of
energy derivatives is provided in note 19 and on the sensitivities to these assumptions in note 18. The fair value of
derivative financial instruments held on the balance sheet as of 31 December 2022 was 244 mDKK.

Gas trading inventories at fair value
Fair value measurement of the gas trading inventories requires management to make estimates and use
assumptions, as observable market prices for gas kept in storages are not available, whereas closely-related proxy
prices for gas kept at the gas hubs are. The proxy prices are used directly to value the storages. The fair value of
gas trading inventories held at fair value held on the balance sheet as of 31 December 2022 was 2,453 mDKK.

Centrica Energy Trading | Annual Report 2022  73The Big PictureContents Our Business Sustainability Corporate Governance Financial Review Financial Statements

Group

Notes

1 January - 31 December 2021

Amounts in TDKK Reference
Local

GAAP

Reclassification
and re-

measurements IFRS

Consolidated income statement
1 January - 31 December 2021

Trading income and revenue (b) 159,121,540 -144,885,299 14,236,241
Cost of sales (a),(b) -157,978,292 144,676,964 -13,301,328
Gross profit 1,143,248 -208,335 934,913

Other operating income 29,462 0 29,462
Other external expenses -104,352 0 -104,352
Staff costs -307,897 0 -307,897
Profit before amortisation and depreciation 760,461 -208,335 552,126

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses -29,566 0 -29,566
Operating profit 730,895 -208,335 522,560

Income from investments in associates using
the equity method -103 0 -103
Financial income 119,542 0 119,542
Financial expenses -15,785 0 -15,785
Profit before tax 834,549 -208,335 626,214

Tax on profit (a) -181,816 45,834 -135,982
Profit for the year 652,733 -162,501 490,232

4  First time adoption

This section details the reclassification and adjustments to the profit and loss statement and the balance sheet
made accordingly with the first time adoption of IFRS.

The Group has for the year ended 31 December 2022 prepared the financial statements in accordance with IFRS for
the first time. For periods up to and including the year ended 31 December 2021, The Group prepared its Financial
Statements in accordance with the Danish Financial Statements Act.

Accordingly, the Group has prepared Financial Statements that comply with IFRS applicable at 31 December
2022 together with the comparative period data for the year ended 31 December 2021. In preparing the Financial

[…]

Gas trading inventories have been measured at fair value less cost to sell, resulting in a material increase of
inventory value 1 January 2021. Under local GAAP, gas inventories were measured at the lower of cost according to
a FIFO cost formula and net realisable value.

(b) Revenue
Under local GAAP, all contracts for sale of non-financial items with physical delivery have been presented gross
as revenue. IFRS facts and circumstances and current interpretations of the framework have resulted in net
presentation of all contracts in the Group’s trading activities irrespectively of physical delivery. This net presentation
results in a material amount of purchase contracts presented as "cost of sales" under local GAAP reclassified and
presented net together with the sales contracts in "revenue".

Centrica Energy Trading | Annual Report 2022  74The Big PictureContents Our Business Sustainability Corporate Governance Financial Review Financial Statements

Group

4  First time adoption – continued
Balance sheet at 31 December 2021 Balance sheet at 1 January 2021

Amounts in TDKK Reference
Local

GAAP

Reclassification
and re-

measurements IFRS
Local

GAAP

Reclassification
and re-

measurements IFRS

Assets

Development projects 59,314 0 59,314 55,170 0 55,170
Development projects in progress 20,168 0 20,168 25,713 0 25,713
Intangible assets 79,482 0 79,482 80,883 0 80,883

Land and buildings 114,475 0 114,475 118,259 0 118,259
Plant and equipment 8,065 0 8,065 9,575 0 9,575
Plant and equipment in progress 728 0 728 1,354 0 1,354
Property, plant and equipment 123,268 0 123,268 129,188 0 129,188

Investments in associates 6,677 0 6,677 6,783 0 6,783
Investments accounted for using the equity method 6,677 0 6,677 6,783 0 6,783

Non-current assets 209,427 0 209,427 216,854 0 216,854

Inventories (a) 1,678,748 0 1,678,748 281,981 208,335 490,316
Trade receivables 4,626,018 0 4,626,018 1,076,361 0 1,076,361
Other receivables 56,609 0 56,609 71,538 0 71,538
Deposits related to trading 3,121,528 0 3,121,528 335,573 0 335,573
Receivables from group enterprises 189,186 0 189,186 791,772 0 791,772
Receivables from associates 5,208 0 5,208 7,014 0 7,014
Prepayments 71,626 0 71,626 60,561 0 60,561
Derivative financial instruments 7,015,778 0 7,015,778 903,267 0 903,267
Cash and cash equivalents 990,004 0 990,004 514,028 0 514,028
Current assets 17,754,705 0 17,754,705 4,042,095 208,335 4,250,430

Assets 17,964,132 0 17,964,132 4,258,949 208,335 4,467,284

Notes

Centrica Energy Trading | Annual Report 2022  75The Big PictureContents Our Business Sustainability Corporate Governance Financial Review Financial Statements

Group

Notes

4  First time adoption – continued
Balance sheet at 31 December 2021 Balance sheet at 1 January 2021

Amounts in TDKK Reference
Local

GAAP

Reclassification
and re-

measurements IFRS
Local

GAAP

Reclassification
and re-

measurements IFRS

Equity and liabilities

Share capital 123,507 0 123,507 123,507 0 123,507
Foreign currency translation reserve 1,344 0 1,344 -5,505 0 -5,505
Retained earnings (a) 1,857,249 0 1,857,249 1,204,516 162,501 1,367,017
Equity 1,982,100 0 1,982,100 1,322,518 162,501 1,485,019

Provision for deferred tax (a) 7,675 0 7,675 5,908 45,834 51,742
Derivative financial instruments 813,091 0 813,091 150,817 0 150,817
Other payables 20,328 0 20,328 16,860 0 16,860
Non-current liabilities 841,094 0 841,094 173,585 45,834 219,419

Trade payables 4,372,602 0 4,372,602 1,298,971 0 1,298,971
Other payables 181,018 0 181,018 111,461 0 111,461
Deposits related to trading 1,380,289 0 1,380,289 127,639 0 127,639
Debt to group enterprises 2,308,941 0 2,308,941 91,699 0 91,699
Other provisions 31,354 0 31,354 31,354 0 31,354
Derivative financial instruments 6,701,620 0 6,701,620 1,013,551 0 1,013,551
Income tax payable 151,855 0 151,855 74,168 0 74,168
Deferred income 13,259 0 13,259 14,003 0 14,003
Current liabilities 15,140,938 0 15,140,938 2,762,846 0 2,762,846

Liabilities 15,982,032 0 15,982,032 2,936,431 45,834 2,982,265

Equity and liabilities 17,964,132 0 17,964,132 4,258,949 208,335 4,467,284

Centrica Energy Trading | Annual Report 2022  76The Big PictureContents Our Business Sustainability Corporate Governance Financial Review Financial Statements

Group

5 Summary of significant accounting policies

This section sets out the Group’s significant accounting policies in addition to the critical accounting policies
applied in the preparation of these consolidated Financial Statements. Unless otherwise stated, these accounting
policies have been consistently applied to the years presented.

Basis of consolidation
The consolidated financial statements comprise the Company and the group enterprises (subsidiaries) that are

[…]

Centrica Energy Trading | Annual Report 2022  84The Big PictureContents Our Business Sustainability Corporate Governance Financial Review Financial Statements

Group

18 Financial risk management – continued
The sensitivity analysis provided is hypothetical only and should be used with caution as the impacts provided are not
necessarily indicative of the actual impacts that would be experienced. This is because the company’s actual exposure to
market rates is changing constantly as the company’s portfolio of commodity, debt, and foreign currency contracts changes.

(I) Transactional currency risk
The company has performed an analysis of the sensitivity of the company’s financial position and performance to
changes in foreign exchange rates. The company deems 0.5% movements to Danish Kroner and 10% movements to
Pounds Sterling currency rates relative to Euro to be reasonably possible. The impact of such movements on profit
are as follows:

Incremental profit/(loss)
2022 2021 1 January 2021

Reasonably
possible

change in
currency

Impact
on P/L

and Equity
before tax

Reasonably
possible

change in
currency

Impact
on P/L

and Equity
before tax

Reasonably
possible

change in
currency

Impact
on P/L

and Equity
before tax

DKK
+0.5% 29,586 +0.5% 29,017 +0.5% 4,746
-0.5% -29,586 -0.5% -29,017 -0.5% -4,746

GBP
+10% 83,794 +10% -41,227 +10% -3,161
-10% -83,794 -10% 41,227 -10% 3,161

(II) Interest rate risk
The company consider exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate as not material.

(III) Commodity price risk
The VaR numbers, as defined in the Risk Policy, reported ultimo 2022 and 2021 respectively are 24.7  mDKK and
85.9 mDKK. The average VaR utilization during 2022 and 2021 respectively was 63.7 mDKK and 28.3 mDKK. The
majority of market risk exposure reflected in these numbers is related to price spread among price areas or as time
spreads within price area as opposed to an outright exposure against the general price level of power or gas.

The market risk for all Level 3 contracts is included in the risk limits set in the Risk Policy and consequently hedged